For this chapter, interest shall be one either as owner, part owner, partner, or shareholder, in which such

individual owns more than two (2) percent of the outstanding stock or more than two (2) percent of the

ownership interest of any other business that is doing business with the city in an amount in excess of seven

thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500.00) annually. An interest held by the elected official's spouse or minor

children shall be considered the interest of the elected or appointed officials for the purposes of this

chapter.

(c)

(1)

(2)

(3)

Frivolous. A determination is made by the ethics panel when two (2) or more complaints made by an